03/11/21 11:17 am HOUSE RESEARCH CS/JF H1059A1

1.2	Page 1, line 5, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$175,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert
1.3	" <u>\$175,000</u> "
1.4	Page 1, line 11, after the period, insert "If the commissioner receives federal dollars to
1.5	pay claims for destroyed or crippled livestock, an equivalent amount of this appropriation
1.6	may be used to reimburse nonlethal prevention methods performed by federal wildlife
1.7	services staff."
1.8	Page 1, line 12, delete "\$" and insert "\$155,000" and delete "\$" and insert "\$155,000"
1.10	Page 1, line 15, after the period, insert "The commissioner may use up to \$10,000 of the
1.11	appropriation each year to reimburse expenses incurred by the commissioner or the
1.12	commissioner's approved agent to investigate and resolve claims as well as for costs
1.13	associated with training for approved agents. The commissioner may use up to \$20,000 of
1.14	the appropriation each year to make grants to producers for measures to protect stored crops
1.15	from elk damage."

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1059 as follows:

1.1